
2011 Budget Amounts
S&W O&E Total

$17,500 $11,200 $28,700

$202,500 $72,100 $274,600

$80,000 $0 $80,000
$0 $23500 $23,500

$38550 $125,550
$7400 $35,400

$34,120 $105,120
$28,980 $28,980

$115,000 $115,000
$40,000 $40,000
$63,350 $81,350

$500 $28,500
$7,475 $131,475
$2,600 $2,600

$400 $400
$6,000 $19,000
$9,650 $93,650

$27,000 $27,000

TOTAL GEN GOVT. $753,000 $487825 $1,240,825

$1,837,500 $129,250 $1,966,750
$0 $25,500 $25,500

$0 $3,000 $3,000

$0 $101,220 $101,220

$2,200 $1,500 $3,700
$0 $171,000 $171,000

IOIAL PUBLIC SAFETY $1,839,700 $431,470 $2,271,170

$702,950 $281,000 $983,950

$0 $0 $0

$52,100 $42,200 $94,300

$5,600 $10,000 $15,600
$0 $113,500 $113,500

TOTAL PUBLIC w’jii, $760,650 $446,700 $1,207,350

$6,900 $69,900
$9,000 $9,000

$0 $22,376
$2,250 $2,250

2010 Budget Amounts % %

S&W O&E Total Change Change Budget

$17,500 $17,200 $34,700 -$6,000 -17.29% 0.28%

$198,250 $81,100 $279,350 -$4,750 -1.70% 2.66%

$69,600 $0 $69,600 $10,400 14.94% 0.77%

$0 $7,300 $7,300 $16,200 221.92% 0.23%

$96,750 $39,575 $136,325 -$10,775 -7.90% 1.22%

$32,500 $8,100 $40,600 -$5,200 -12.81% 0.34%

$68,500 $37,120 $105,620 -$500 -0.47% 1.02%

$0 $28,980 $28,980 $0 0.00% 0.28%

$0 $115,000 $115,000 $0 0.00% 1.11%

$0 $40,000 $40,000 $0 0.00% 0.39%

$57,100 $64,950 $122,050 -$40,700 -33.35% 0.79%

$27,200 $600 $27,800 $700 2.52% 0.28%

$119,800 $8,325 $128,125 $3,350 2.61% 1.27%

$0 $5,100 $5,100 -$2,500 -49.02% 0.03%

$0 $400 $400 $0 0.00% 0.00%

$12,500 $6,000 $18,500 $500 2.70% 0.18%

$92,500 $10,520 $103,020 -$9,370 -9.10% 0.91%

$0 $27,000 $27,000 $0 0.00% 0.26%

$792,2 $497,270 $1,289,470 -$48,645 I -3.77% I 12.01% I 25.73% I
$1,737,500 $136,250 $1,873,750 $93,000 4.96% 19.04%

$0 $25,500 $25,500 $0 0.00% 0.25%

$0 $3,000 $3,000 $0 0.00% 0.03%

$0 $101,220 $101,220 $0 0.00% 0,98%

$2,200 $1,500 $3,700 $0 0.00% 0.04%

$0 $165,000 $165,000 $6,000 3.64% 1.66%

$1,739,700 $432,470 $2,172,170 $99,000 4.56% 21.98% I 47.09% I
$640,700 $321,750 $962,450 $21,500 2.23% 9.52%

$0 $35,000 $35,000 -$35,000 -100.00% 0.00%

$50,500 $51,350 $101,850 -$7,550 -7.41% 0.91%

$5,400 $10,000 $15,400 $200 1.30% 0.15%

$0 $113,500 $113,500 $0 0.00% 1.10%

$696,600 $531,600 $1,228,200 -$20,850 -1.70% 111.69% I 25.03% I
$61,000 $7,575 $68,575 $1,325 1.93% 0.68%

$0 $9,000 $9,000 $0 0.00% 0.09%

$20,976 $0 $20,976 $1,400 6.67% 0.22%

$0 $2,500 $2,500 -$250 -10.00% 0.02%

$81,976 $19,015 $101,051 $2,475 2.45% 1.00% I 2.15%

$3,310,476 $1,480,415 $4,790,891 $31,980 0.67% I 46.68% 1100.00%

—

ELECTRICITY
STREET LIGHTING
TELEPHONE
HEATING OIL
GASOLINE
GENERAL LIABILITY

WORKERS COMP
GROUP INSURANCE

STATUTORY EXPENDITURES

$87,000 $87,000
$36,000 $36,000
$30,000 $30,000

$130,000 $130,000

$85,000 $85,000

$179,871 $179,871
$90,778 $90,778

$1,450,000 $1,450,000

$723,379 $723,379

$87,000 $87,000 $0 0.00% 0.84%

$36,000 $36,000 $0 0.00% 0.35%

$30,000 $30,000 $0 0.00% 0.29%

$130,000 $130,000 $0 0.00% 1.26%

$85,000 $85,000 $0 0.00% 0.82%

$166,658 $166,658 $13,213 7.93% 1.74%

$84,055 $84,055 $6,723 8.00% 0.88%

$1,399,000 $1,399,000 $51,000 3.65% 14.03%

$674,686 $674,686 $48,693 7.22% 7.00%

MAYOR/COUNCIL
ADMINISTRATIVE & EXECUTIVE

CLERK
ELECTIONS
FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

COLLECTION OF TAXES

TAX ASSESSMENT
AUDIT FEES
LEGAL SERVICES & COSTS

ENGINEERING SERVICES

PLANNING BOARD
ZONING
CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION

BOARD OF HEALTH

ANIMAL CONTROL
MUNICIPAL COURT
MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR

$87,000
$28,000
$71,000

$0
$0
$0

$18,000
$28,000

$124,000
$0
$0

$13,000
$84,000

$0

POLICE DEPARTMENT
EMERGENCY SQUAD
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE PREVENTION
(911> RADIO COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

IMPROVEMENTS TO STREETS & ROADS

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

RECYCLING
FLEET MAINTENANCE

RECREATION $63,000

SENIOR CITIZEN CONTRIBUTION $0

SENIOR CITIZEN TRANSPORTATION $22,376

CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS $0



ACCUMULATED SICKIVAC LEAVE $173 $173 $173 $173 $0 0.00% 0.00%

MUNICIPAL SEWER CHARGES $15,200 $15,200 $15,200 $15,200 SO 0.00% 0.15%

MUSCONETCONG SEWER FEES (VC) 72,420 $72,420 $71,000 $71,000 $1,420 2.00% 0.70%

INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS $0 $0 $0 #DIVIO! 0.00%

GARBAGE CONTRACT $700,700 $700,700 $627,500 $627,500 $73,200 11.67% 6.78%

RECYCLING TAX $10,500 $10,500 $10,500 $10,500 SO 0.00% 0.10%

DEBT SERVICE $329,716 $329,716 $322,947 $322,947 $6,769 210% 3,19%

DEFERRED CHARGES $74,000 $74,000 $74,000 $74,000 $0 0.00% 0.72%

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS $200,000 $200,000 $180000 $180,000 $20,000 11.11% 1.94%

FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS $0 $0 $17,240 $17,240 -$17,240 100.00% 0.00%

MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE $0 $0 $0 SO $0 #DIV/0! 0.00%

RES FOR UNCOLLECTED TAXES $1,187,639 $1,187,639 $1,187,639 $1,187,639 $0 0.00% 11.50%

PBA REPRESENTATIVE CONTRACT $106,300 $106,300 $101,466 $101,466 $4,834 4,76% 1.03%

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES $5,508,676 $5,300,064 $208,612 I 53.32% 100.00%I

$10,331,547 $10,090,955 $240,592 2.38% 100.00%



Proposed 2011 Budget

Salary & Operation Final 2010

Wages Expenses Total Budget $ Change % Change

$753,000

$1,839,700

$760,650

$85,376

General Government

Public Safety

Public Works

Community Programs

Utilities

General liability/Workers’ Compensation

Municipal Sewer Charges

Municipa Sewer Fees (VC)

Garbage Contract (Annual Bid Increase)

Garbage Contract (Increased Tipping Fee)

Recycling Tax

Deferred Charges

Pensions - (PERS, PFRS & DCRP) - (2010)

Pensions - (PERS, PFRS & DCRP) - 2% of Increase

Social Secuirty (FICA)

Accummulated Sick/Vacation Time

Group Insurance (2010)

Group Insurance - 2% of Increase

Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

PBA Representative Contract

$487,825

$431,470

$446,700

$18,150

$368,000

$270,649

$15,200

$72,420

$657,500

$43,200

$10,500

$74,000

$414,686

$914

$263,000

$173

$1,399,000

$1,020

$1,187,639

$106,300

$1,240,825

$2,271,170

$1,207,350

$103,526

$368,000

$270,649

$15,200

$72,420

$657,500

$43,200

$10,500

$74,000

$414,686

$914

$263,000

$173

$1,399,000

$1,020

$1,187,639

$106,300

$1,289,470

$2,172,170

$1,228,200

$101,051

$368,000

$250,713

$15,200

$71,000

$627,500

$0

$10,500

$74,000

$414,686

$0

$260,000

$173

$1,399,000

$0
$1,187,639

$101,466

-$48,645

$99,000

$20,85O

$2,475

$0

$19,936

$0

$1,420

$30,000

$43,200

$0

$0

$0

$914

$3,000

$0

$0
$1,020

$0
$4,834

-3.77%

4.56%

-1.70%

2.45%

0.00%

7.95%

0.00%

2,00%

4.78%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

1.15%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

4.76%

TOTAL: APPROPRIATIONS (Inside CAP) $3,438,726 $6,268,346 $9,707,072 $9,570,768 $136,304 1.42%

Group Insurance - Balance of Increase $49,980 $49,980 $0 $49,980 100.00%

Pensions - (PERS, PFRS & DCRP) - Balance of Increase $44,779 $44,779 $0 $44,779 100.00%

Debt Service $329,716 $329,716 $322,947 $6,769 2,10%

Capital Improvements $200,000 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000 11.11%

APPROPRIATIONS (Outside CAP) $624,475 $624,475 $502,947 $121,528 24.16%

$10,331,547 $10,073,715 $257,832 2.56%

$17,240 12010 GRANTS/Municipal Alliance J
$10,090,955



Last Years Budget $10,090,955.00

Requested $10,331,547.00 %102.4

Proposed $0.00 %0.0

Approved $0.00 %0.0

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 2009 FINAL BUD. 2009 RECEIVED 2010 BUDGET 2010 FINAL BUD. 2010 RECEIVED 2011 Requested % of LV

-

01-190-07-000000 -

7,032,925.00 7,032,925.00 7,418,002.00 7,418,002.00 12,804,866.02 -. 7,671,000.00 %103.4

01-192-08-101-000 1,138.142.00 1,138,142.00 1,138,142.00 1,138,142.00 0.00 1,138142.00 %100.0

01-192-08-103-000 .4lcoholi,r ee,e,oy’c 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,098.00 6,000.00 %100.0

Total $8,174,067.00 $8,174,067.00 $8,562,144.00 $8,562,144.00 $12,810,964.02 $8,815,142.00

2011 Revenue Budget

Current fund

/TOTALS Expenditures Revenue

Requested $10,342,967.00 $10,331,547.00

Proposed $0.00 $0.00

Approved

.

$0.00 $0.00



2009 FINAL BUD. 2009 RECEIVED 2010 BUDGET 2010 FINAL BUD. 2010 RECEIVED 2011 Requested % of LY

28,00000 28,000.00 20,00000 20,000.00 0.00 2bO00.0d — ‘

000 000 000 0.00 6,560.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,267.75 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,352.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 784.40 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,50500 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,00 0.00

$28,000 00 $28,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,667.15 $20,000.00

01-192-08-105-000

01-192-08-105 000

01-192 08-105 001

01-192-08 105 002

01-192 08 105 003

01-192 08 105 004

01-192 08-105 005

01-192 08-105 006

01-192 08 105 007

Fees & Permits

F. e &

R”,r,’J ,J H- th

CIrk

Pk,nrnnq Board

CO Inprrtoo

Zon,nq

Fkvatc,r In peaon

Total



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 2009 FINAL BUD. 2009 RECEIVED 2010 BUDGET 2010 FINAL BUD. 2010 RECEIVED 2011 Requested % of LY

01-192-08406-000 Unttorrn Construction Fees 85,00000 85,00000 95,000.00 95,000.00 49,579.00 107,000.00 %112.6

01-192-08410-000 Muncpol court 133,000.00 133,000.00 135,00000 135,000.00 62,094.73 135,000.00 %100.0

01-192-08-112-000 l,,tere,t & Cor, on Foxes 98,000 00 98,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 44,096.09 120,000.00 %100.0

01-192-08-113-000 Interest a,, I,,eestments 80,000.00 80,000.00 36,00000 36,000.00 5,287.34 24,00000 %667

01-192-08-125-000 Ton Collection Cler,ro,g Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

01-192-08-140-000 CMPTRA 196,222 00 196,22200 92,998.00 92,998.00 0.00 92,99800 %100.0

01-192-08-141-000 leqslotioe Irut Mu,, Flinch G,arn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-08-142-000 EnerqyRecepts Ton 527,191.00 527,191.00 482,477.00 482,477.00 0.00 482,477.00 %100.0

01-192-08-143-000 Supple,,,ental F,wrgyReceipt, Tan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-08-144-000 Garden State Prrserontin,, Trust 66,73400 66, 73400 62,88000 62,880.00 0.00 62,880.00 %100.0

01-192-08-145-000 Hor,rrlnndSecurrty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-08-146-000 Murncipal Property TaoA,srstonce 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-08-499-000 Receiptsfrom Delinquertt Tones 340,750.00 340,750.00 340,750.00 340,750.00 336,54556 340,750.00 %100.0

01-192-10-703-000 MuosripolAllurnre 12,319.00 12,319.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

01-192-10-709-000 ltodyAr,nor 1,465 00 1,46500 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-10-715-000 Reryclarg 6,632.00 6,632.00 9,746.00 9,746.00 0.00 — 0.00

01-192-10-716-000 Slor,rnvofer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-10-719-000 Chck It or Ticker Grant 4,00000 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 - 0.00 %0 0

01-192-10-722-000 SusseuBranchTra,l 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

01-192-10-723-000 Green Cormn,ornt,es 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-10-724-000 Obey the Signs Gront 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

01-192-10-728-000 HighvaySofetyGrant 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-10-729-000 Ooerthe Lio,O Grant 5,000.00 5,00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-10-745-000 orunkoriuingenforcensent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-10-746-000 Vol F,re Assotance Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-10-770-000 Clean Comow,,ities 14,072.00 14,072.00 3,494.00 3,494.00 0.00 0.00 %0.0

01-192-10-775-000 H,ghlands Grant 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,097.59 - 0.00

01-192-10-780-000 DOTGrnot 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - -- 000

01-192-11-120-000 Renerue for Debt Ser,oce 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 %100.0

01-192-12401-000 PBA Rep Coerrort-Hulse 97,767.00 97,767.00 101,466.00 101,466.00 26,768.29 106,300.00 %104.8

01-192-16-000-000 MRNA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 , 0.00

01-192-16-000-001 Cable relecison 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 30,876.00 —. o.oo
01-192-16-000-002 OMVlnspection Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

01-192-16-000-003 lr,terlocal Pound Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

01-192-16-000-004 Misc. restitotion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,149,43 0.00

01-192-16-000-005 Sole of MurticipalAssets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01-192-16-000-006 Copres 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 208.10 0.00

01-192-16-000-007 Scorn, Citizens and Vet DedAdrrnn Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

01-192-16-000-008 Ton Collector Misc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00

01-192-16-000-009 OtheeMisc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,239.35 0.00

Total $1,901,152.00 $1,901,152.00 $1,508,811.00 $1,508,811.00 $622,251.48 $1,496,405.00



Total Revenue Budget 10 103 219 00 10103219 00 10 090 955 00 10 090 955 00 13 448 882 65 10 331547 00


